Substance Solutions for Amador Youth Coalition

MEETING AGENDA June 18, 2024 3:30-4:30 pm

In-person and ZOOM Meeting

ATCAA Office 10590 Hwy 88 Jackson, Calif. 95642

Meeting ID: 883 0367 2153 Passcode: 463936

Welcome everyone!

Please send an alternate if you are unable to attend.

Substance Solutions for Amador Youth Coalition: Mission Statement

Supporting Amador County youth and their families, to reduce and prevent youth substance use; Utilizing a whole community approach for changing environments; Implementing local solutions for local conditions, towards substance free childhoods.

1. Introductions

New participants will be invited to share first, introducing themselves and their affiliation, followed by returning members.

- 2. Coalition Business: (40 min)
 - a. Update from Wilma Fortich and Joe Bors, on the last CADCA training week.
 - b. Vision Statement vote. (selections are on page 2)
 - c. Next products to work on.
- 6. Member and Community Updates: (10 min, if time allows)
- 7. Sharing, Celebrating Successes and Networking (10 min if time allows)

To improve networking and collaboration for the benefit of children and families in our community, coalition members are encouraged to share information about projects or events coordinated by their agency or organization.

8. Adjournment time: NEXT MEETING ON: July 16, 2024

Zoom and In-person

NOTICE: In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance (i.e. auxiliary aids or services) in order to participate in this public meeting, please contact Pat Porto at (209) 223-1485 ext. 236. Notification 48 hours prior to the start of the meeting will enable the Youth Substance Use Coalition to make reasonable accommodations to ensure accessibility to this meeting.

VISION STATEMENT

The Coalition adopted a Mission Statement in 2021. It is at the top of each agenda.

Supporting Amador County youth and their families, to reduce and prevent youth substance use; Utilizing a whole community approach for changing environments; Implementing local solutions for local conditions, towards substance free childhoods.

During our May meeting, we worked on ideas for a SSAY Coalition, *Vision Statement*. Below are suggestions for us to vote on:

- 1) Our vision is to foster a healthy, substance-free, and inclusive environment for all residents of Amador County.
- 2) Amador County envisions a future where youth, families, and the entire community thrive in a safe, healthy, and substance-free environment.
- 3) Creating a brighter future for Amador County: A safe, substance-free, and family-friendly community where everyone is valued and supported.
- 4) Amador County will be a place where our youth can grow up healthy, substance-free, and supported by a caring community.